
382

Hochzinken (Seckau)
Höhbauer ..

Hohenmauthen
Hohenwang. ..
Höhle von Corniale.
Hollabrunner Riegel
Hollenegg...
Höllenthal (Großes)
Höllenthal (Keichenau).
Höllthal (Seckau) .
Hrastnigg. ..

Hudna-Luka....
Huebmerscher Durchschlag
Hüttenberg

Seite
211
107
396
133
366
57

218
105
103
211
271
314
120
225

Idria ..

Ingering .
Jelouza-Plateau. ..

Johann, St., am Tauern
Johnsbach
Josephsberg
Judenburg

355
211
347
214
152

16
208

Kaiserau. 162
Kaiserbrunn ... 104

Kallenberg (Groß) .. 334
Kallwang... .. 1534
Kanzianhöhle (Planina). 358
Kanzianhöhle (Sessana). 366
Kapfenberge. 139
Karst.. ... 357

Katharein (Tragöß) 168
Katzenstein 345
Kaumberg 14
Kindberg.... 135
Kirchberg (Wechsel). 55
Kirchberg a. d. Raabe 215
Kirchbühel 62
Kirchschlag . 58
Klam. . 72, 88

Kleinhäuslergrotte 3
kKlieninger Sauerbrunn 224

Seite
179
180

16
209
206
220
340

73
206
133
58

Kleinalpen
Knierigel.
Knittelfeld
Köflach..
Koralpe (Speikkogel)
Krainburg
Kranichberg
Krems..
Krieglach
Krumbach

Lachsenburg 18
Laibach — 329

Landsberg 216
Langenwang 133
Lankowitz. 207
Lasingfall. 15
Laufen . 287
Lavamünd 306
Lavantthal 223
Leibnitz 186
Lembach 242
Leoben....11415
Leonhard, St. (Kavantthal) 224
Leonhard, St. (Tüffer) 310
Leopoldsteinersee 149
Leutschach 243
Leutschdoxf 288
Liboije, 318
Lichteneck 134
Liechtenstein 209
Lietzen 157
Lilienfelde. 14
Linzlmühler 223
Littay 273
Lobming 208
Lockenhaus 58
Logerbauer 290
Loitsch 358
Lueg 362


